Charge for bad and

doubtful debts (94,769 ) (4,452 ) (27,683 ) – (126,904 )

Segment results 197,697 6,622 5,511 29,718 239,548

Unallocated operating
expenses (140,412 )

Profit before taxation 99,136

(b) Geographical segments

All the Company’s interest income, fee and commission income and profit are derived from operations carried out
in Hong Kong.

5. Operating Expenses

Included in operating expenses is depreciation of HK$14,100,000 (2002/03: HK$12,400,000).

6. Income Tax

Six months ended 20th August
2003 2002

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
HK$’000 HK$’000

The charge comprises:
Hong Kong Profits Tax calculated at 17.5%

(2002/03: 16.0%) of the estimated assessable profit 5,480 10,816
Deferred taxation relating to temporary differences 1,147 4,004
Deferred taxation resulting from an increase in

Hong Kong Profits Tax rate 293 –

6,920 14,820

7. Earnings Per Share

The calculation of earnings per share is based on the unaudited net profit for the period of HK$46,147,000 (2002/03:
HK$84,316,000) and on the number of 418,766,000 (2002/03: 418,766,000) shares in issue during the period.

– 6 –

8. Hire Purchase Debtors

20th August 2003 20th February 2003
(Unaudited) (Audited)

HK$’000 HK$’000

Due:
Within one year 186,827 204,097
Thereafter 11,254 20,931

198,081 225,028
Allowance for bad and doubtful debts (7,254 ) (8,942 )

190,827 216,086
Current portion included under current assets (180,284 ) (196,284 )

Amount due after one year 10,543 19,802

9. Instalment Loans Receivable

20th August 2003 20th February 2003
(Unaudited) (Audited)

HK$’000 HK$’000
Due:

Within one year 398,022 310,091
Thereafter 113,093 65,670

511,115 375,761
Allowance for bad and doubtful debts (32,485 ) (36,684 )

478,630 339,077
Current portion included under current assets (372,725 ) (279,818 )

Amount due after one year 105,905 59,259

10. Credit Card Receivables

20th August 2003 20th February 2003
(Unaudited) (Audited)

HK$’000 HK$’000

Credit card receivables 1,250,094 1,275,944
Allowance for bad and doubtful debts (205,645 ) (190,236 )

1,044,449 1,085,708

– 7 –

11. Overdue Debtor Balance

Set out below is an analysis of debtor balance of hire purchase debtors, instalment loans receivable and credit card
receivables which is overdue for more than 1 month:

20th August 2003 20th February 2003
(Unaudited) (Audited)

HK$’000 %* HK$’000 %*

Overdue 1 month but less than 2 months 142,201 7.3 176,250 9.4
Overdue 2 months but less than 3 months 29,559 1.5 34,420 1.8
Overdue 3 months or above 102,763 5.2 129,332 6.9

274,523 14.0 340,002 18.1

* Percentage of total debtor balance

12. Pledge of Assets

(a) At 20th August 2003, the Company’s issued debt securities were secured by credit card receivables of
HK$523,188,000 (20th February 2003: HK$550,167,000).

(b) At 20th August 2003, the Company’s bank facilities of HK$200,000,000 secured by hire purchase debtors were
repaid and cancelled. At 20th February 2003, these bank facilities, of which HK$50,000,000 was utilised by the
Company, were secured by hire purchase debtors of HK$102,854,000.

(c) The pledged time deposits include special deposits amounting to HK$100,494,000 (20th February 2003:
HK$100,494,000) maintained pursuant to the terms of the securitisation agreements for the issued debt securities.

(d) The Company also pledged time deposits of HK$5,000,000 (20th February 2003: HK$6,000,000) to banks to